. ordinance no. <u>67</u>

SCAVENGERS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

Section I

Section II

APPLICATIONS: Applications for such permits shall be made to the Village Clerk and shall by such Clerk by referred to the President and Board of Trustees; no such permit shall be issued except on order of the President and Board of Trustees.

Section III

VEHICLES: A shiple of the state of the state

Section IV

<u>DISPOSAL</u>: It shall be unlawful for any scavenger to dispose of or store any refuse in any place in the Village limits, or within one mile thereof, excepting with the permission of the President and Board of Trustees.

Presented and passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this 2nd day of1964.	
	ATTEST: Jula Beha Village Clerk
Approved	by me this and day of 1964.
	Pay 5 Barries
	President of the Board of Trustees and
	of the Village of Gifford, Illinois
4	
Published this La	day of 1064
	S
	#6882
COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT	Certificate of Publication
in the second	
	STATE OF ILLINOIS ss. Champaign County ss.
	LINDSAY-SCHAUB NEWSPAPERS, Inc., a corporation, does hereby certify that it is the publisher of Champaign-Urbana Courier, a daily secular newspaper of general circulation in
The state of the s	said County, printed and published in the city of Urbana, in said County and State, and that
	said newspaper is a newspaper as defined in "An Act to revise the law in relation to notices," approved February 13, 1874, as amended, and that the advertisement or notice hereunto
Y .	annexed and made a part of this certificate, has been published in said newspaper at least once each week for the space of three successive weeks, and that the first publication thereof
	was in the regular edition of said newspaper published on Mon., July 6, 1964.
	ngkonore seone konekonoren okekenieken drokenekenegkenek
	XX
The second secon	XZX BXBXBXBXZXXXXXZXZXZXZXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	and that said newspaper has been regularly and continuously published for more than one
	year last past; and thatDarlene L. Marshallby resolution by the board of directors has authority to make this certificate.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said
	7 th T. T. T.
	affixed the name of said company, this day of JULY, A.D. 1964
	A.D. 19 \
	Fee \$ 5.30 CHAMPAIGN URBANA COURIER Division of
	Received \$ LINDSAY-SCHAUB NEWS APERS, Inc.
	By By Welene Harslag
·	